RHCs required for 
reconciliation purposes. 

Quarterly 
Within sixty (60) 
days of the end of 
each quarter 

CONTRACTOR DEPARTMENT 

14.10 
Encounter 
Quality Initiative 
(EQI) 

Encounter Quality Initiative 
(EQI) Report. 

Quarterly and 
Annually 

Within one 
hundred and 
twenty-one (121) 
Days of the end of 
each calendar 
quarter 

CONTRACTOR DEPARTMENT 

SECTION 15- Quality Management and Performance 

15.1 
Population 
Assessment 
Report 

Copies of NCQA reports that 
are reviewed by the 
DEPARTMENT. 

Annually 
Date Set by MCO

[...]

Medicaid Member ID, first name, last name, date of injury, 
primary injury (diagnosis code), name of liable party, lien amount, date of 
lien notice sent, name of attorney/insurance company, Carrier Claim #, 
Case status, settlement amount, recovered amount (if $0 indicate $0 in 
field), dated closed, and three hundred and sixty five (365) Days from 
Claim paid Indicator (Y/N) 

2. Closed Cases: Medicaid Member ID, first name, last name, reason for 
close, recovered amount and date closed and three hundred and sixty 
five (365) Days from Claim paid Indicator (Y/N). 

The TPL Cost Avoidance, COB, Recoveries, and Casualty Cases reports can be 

found at https://msp.scdhhs.gov/managedcare//site-page/excel-report-

templates  

a) Tab 1 – Open Casualty Cases: A list of the MCO’s Open Casualty

[...]

MCOs are required to submit quarterly and annual Encounter Quality Initiative 

(EQI) reports to SCDHHS. SCDHHS will provide instructions and templates for 

this report in December of each year prior to their submission due dates. 

Quarterly EQI reports are due within one hundred and twenty-one (121) Days of 

the end of each calendar quarter. The annual EQI report will be due the third 

Friday in January of each year. If there are delays in the MCO’s receipt of the 

previous quarter’s EQI analysis, SCDHHS will extend the time frame for EQI